



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPLICATION (st.) NO. 28359 OF 2013  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3998 OF 2013  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 28359 OF 2013

-----  
Office Notes, Office  
Memoranda of appearances,  
Court's orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. Tushar Bhavsar i/b Pritesh Kantikumar  
Bohade, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. Prashant Chande a/w Jyoti Mistry,  
Advocate for R. No. 36.

**CORAM: A.P. BHANGALE, J.**

DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2013.

**P.C. :**

1 Reply by respondents within  
one week. No Ad-interim relief.

2 22/10/2013, H.O.B.

(A.P. BHANGALE, J.)