



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1598 OF 2013  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3998 OF 2013  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1598 OF 2013

-----  
Office Notes, Office  
Memoranda of appearances,  
Court's orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. Tushar Bhavsar i/b Pritesh K. Bohade,  
Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. Prashant Chande a/w Jyoti Mistry,  
Advocate for R. No. 36.  
Mrs. Geeta Joglekar, Advocate for R. Nos.  
37 to 39.

**CORAM: A.P BHANGALE, J.**

**DATED :** 22nd October, 2013.

**P.C. :**

- 1 Call R & P
- 2 S.O. 26/11/2013.
- 3 Parties to note that the appeal  
itself may be heard and disposed of finally at  
the stage of admission.
- 4 Meanwhile the learned advocate  
representing MCGM to take instructions  
regarding plans copies of which are part of  
compilation produced on behalf of the  
appellant.



5            Regarding DC Regulation which are prevalent as also about the construction carried out so far, whether it is in accordance with sanctioned plans, affidavit of Executive Engineer concerned be filed.

6            For final hearing on 26/11/2013.

**(A.P BHANGALE, J.)**