



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1598 OF 2013

Ergon Developers Pvt LtdAPPELLANT
V/S
Ms. Edna Vade And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3998 OF 2013
In
First Appeal 1598 OF 2013

Ergon Developers Pvt LtdAPPLICANT
V/S
Ms. Edna Vade And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 43 OF 2014
In
First Appeal 1598 OF 2013

Ergon Developers Pvt LtdAPPLICANT
V/S
Ms. Edna Vade And OrsRESPONDENT

None for Appellant
Mr. Pradeep M. Patil for Respondent NO.37 TO 39 / BMC

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**
DATE : 26th March, 2026



2026:BHC-AS:15854

P.C. :

S.O. to 02/04/2026 for Dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)